

PS&E JOB NO : 06B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007143 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2183
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 MILL CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 06B004
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(255)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	RAINS CONTRACTING, INC. 44 B & O ROAD MALOTT WA 98829 MALOTT WA 988290340 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100322	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			62.29 %		23.65 %		106.19 %
			64,700.00	105,000.00	40,300.00	80,000.00	15,300.00	133,402.20	68,702.20
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			76.34 %		222.58 %		394.62 %
			9,300.00	16,400.00	7,100.00	30,000.00	20,700.00	46,000.00	36,700.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 1075.0000	L.F.			41.33 %		63.33 %		33.33 %
			3,225.00	4,558.00	1,333.00	5,267.50	2,042.50	4,300.00	1,075.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 1.0000	EACH			5.00 %		18.00 %		-25.00 %
			200.0000	210.0000	10.00	236.0000	36.00	150.0000	-50.00
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST 20.0000	EACH			74.00 %		130.00 %		200.00 %
			5.0000	8.7000	74.00	11.5000	130.00	15.0000	200.00
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE 34300.0000	L.F.			-8.00 %		4.00 %		-20.00 %
			0.5000	0.4600	-1,372.00	0.5200	686.00	0.4000	-3,430.00
7	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING 6.0000	EACH			120.00 %		145.87 %		87.50 %
			40.0000	88.0000	120.00	98.3500	350.10	75.0000	87.50
			240.00	528.00	288.00	590.10	350.10	450.00	210.00
GRADING									
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 40.0000	C.Y.			4,150.00 %		2,262.50 %		650.00 %
			2.0000	85.0000	4,150.00	47.2500	2,262.50	15.0000	650.00
			80.00	3,400.00	3,320.00	1,890.00	1,810.00	600.00	520.00
DRAINAGE									
9	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 540.0000	C.Y.			-14.29 %		153.57 %		185.71 %
			7.0000	6.0000	-14.29	17.7500	153.57	20.0000	185.71
			3,780.00	3,240.00	-540.00	9,585.00	5,805.00	10,800.00	7,020.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007143 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2183
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 MILL CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 06B004
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(255)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	RAINS CONTRACTING, INC. 44 B & O ROAD MALOTT WA 98829 MALOTT WA 988290340 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100322	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
DRAINAGE									
10	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 675.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 33,750.00	76.0000 51,300.00	52.00 % 17,550.00	38.0000 25,650.00	-24.00 % -8,100.00	65.0000 43,875.00	30.00 % 10,125.00
11	STEEL STRUCTURAL PLATE ARCH 170.0000	L.F.	1,650.0000 280,500.00	2,900.0000 493,000.00	75.76 % 212,500.00	3,470.0000 589,900.00	110.30 % 309,400.00	2,750.0000 467,500.00	66.67 % 187,000.00
12	CONCRETE SLOPE COLLAR	L.S.			34.62 %		115.38 %		53.85 %
			13,000.00	17,500.00	4,500.00	28,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	7,000.00
13	STREAMBED MATERIAL 985.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 29,550.00	44.0000 43,340.00	46.67 % 13,790.00	29.5000 29,057.50	-1.67 % -492.50	30.0000 29,550.00	0.00 % 0.00
STRUCTURE									
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 6460.0000	C.Y.	7.0000 45,220.00	7.2500 46,835.00	3.57 % 1,615.00	17.0000 109,820.00	142.86 % 64,600.00	40.0000 258,400.00	471.43 % 213,180.00
15	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.			1.54 %		-64.62 %		-84.62 %
			65,000.00	66,000.00	1,000.00	23,000.00	-42,000.00	10,000.00	-55,000.00
16	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
SURFACING									
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 610.0000	TON	20.0000 12,200.00	21.0000 12,810.00	5.00 % 610.00	29.5000 17,995.00	47.50 % 5,795.00	35.0000 21,350.00	75.00 % 9,150.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007143 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2183
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 MILL CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 06B004
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(255)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2006

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			RAINS CONTRACTING, INC.			N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
	4721 NORTHWEST DR			44 B & O ROAD			N 3303 SULLIVAN RD	
				MALOTT WA 98829			99216-1676	
	BELLINGHAM WA 982269019			MALOTT WA 988290340			SPOKANE WA 992100425	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100322			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
LIQUID ASPHALT										
18	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			430.00	430.00		430.00			430.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22	TON	80.0000	132.0000	65.00 %	122.0000	52.50 %	106.0000	32.50 %	
	430.0000		34,400.00	56,760.00	22,360.00	52,460.00	18,060.00	45,580.00	11,180.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
20	ESC LEAD	DAY	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %	235.0000	370.00 %	110.0000	120.00 %	
	50.0000		2,500.00	2,750.00	250.00	11,750.00	9,250.00	5,500.00	3,000.00	
21	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %	5,000.0000	233.33 %	
	0.4400		660.00	880.00	220.00	880.00	220.00	2,200.00	1,540.00	
22	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.	3.0000	1.5000	-50.00 %	3.5000	16.67 %	7.0000	133.33 %	
	1720.0000		5,160.00	2,580.00	-2,580.00	6,020.00	860.00	12,040.00	6,880.00	
23	CHECK DAM	L.F.	20.0000	7.0000	-65.00 %	120.0000	500.00 %	100.0000	400.00 %	
	45.0000		900.00	315.00	-585.00	5,400.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,600.00	
24	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	50.0000	125.0000	150.00 %	2,500.0000	4,900.00 %	125.0000	150.00 %	
	1.0000		50.00	125.00	75.00	2,500.00	2,450.00	125.00	75.00	
25	SILT FENCE	L.F.	4.0000	3.0000	-25.00 %	3.5000	-12.50 %	5.0000	25.00 %	
	1295.0000		5,180.00	3,885.00	-1,295.00	4,532.50	-647.50	6,475.00	1,295.00	
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 06B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007143 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2183
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 MILL CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 06B004
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(255)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	RAINS CONTRACTING, INC. 44 B & O ROAD MALOTT WA 98829 MALOTT WA 988290340 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100322	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	LIVE STAKE ROW									
	357.0000	L.F.	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %	11.2500	60.71 %	20.0000	185.71 %	
			2,499.00	1,785.00	-714.00	4,016.25	1,517.25	7,140.00	4,641.00	
TRAFFIC										
28	EXTRUDED CURB									
	160.0000	L.F.	8.0000	16.0000	100.00 %	16.0000	100.00 %	15.0000	87.50 %	
			1,280.00	2,560.00	1,280.00	2,560.00	1,280.00	2,400.00	1,120.00	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	1013.0000	L.F.	20.0000	22.0000	10.00 %	21.0000	5.00 %	18.0000	-10.00 %	
			20,260.00	22,286.00	2,026.00	21,273.00	1,013.00	18,234.00	-2,026.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00 %	2,325.0000	16.25 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,325.00	325.00	2,000.00	0.00	
31	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	160.0000	L.F.	30.0000	16.6000	-44.67 %	21.2500	-29.17 %	18.0000	-40.00 %	
			4,800.00	2,656.00	-2,144.00	3,400.00	-1,400.00	2,880.00	-1,920.00	
32	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	20.0000	EACH	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	46.0000	84.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	
			500.00	600.00	100.00	920.00	420.00	800.00	300.00	
34	PAINT LINE									
	78550.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1400	40.00 %	0.1500	50.00 %	0.1200	20.00 %	
			7,855.00	10,997.00	3,142.00	11,782.50	3,927.50	9,426.00	1,571.00	
35	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	328.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.5000	0.00 %	0.4200	-16.00 %	0.3500	-30.00 %	
			164.00	164.00	0.00	137.76	-26.24	114.80	-49.20	
36	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW									
	6.0000	EACH	50.0000	120.0000	140.00 %	120.0000	140.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	
			300.00	720.00	420.00	720.00	420.00	600.00	300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007143 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2183
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 MILL CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 06B004
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(255)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. RAINS CONTRACTING, INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR 44 B & O ROAD N 3303 SULLIVAN RD
 MALOTT WA 98829 99216-1676
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 MALOTT WA 988290340 SPOKANE WA 992100425
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100322 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
37	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	9.0000	HUND	900.0000	900.0000	0.00 %	1,033.0000	14.78 %	875.0000	-2.78 %	
			8,100.00	8,100.00	0.00	9,297.00	1,197.00	7,875.00	-225.00	
38	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-26.67 %		140.52 %		30.00 %	
			60,000.00	44,000.00	-16,000.00	144,314.00	84,314.00	78,000.00	18,000.00	
39	TUBULAR MARKERS									
	535.0000	EACH	30.0000	37.0000	23.33 %	38.2500	27.50 %	33.0000	10.00 %	
			16,050.00	19,795.00	3,745.00	20,463.75	4,413.75	17,655.00	1,605.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
40	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-65.50 %		18.00 %		125.00 %	
			20,000.00	6,900.00	-13,100.00	23,600.00	3,600.00	45,000.00	25,000.00	
41	FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
42	TEMPORARY BYPASS SYSTEM									
		L.S.			138.46 %		13.46 %		-71.15 %	
			26,000.00	62,000.00	36,000.00	29,500.00	3,500.00	7,500.00	-18,500.00	
43	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD									
		L.S.			-10.00 %		136.00 %		300.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,500.00	-500.00	11,800.00	6,800.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	
44	FORCE ACCOUNT IN-CHANNEL WOODY DEBRIS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
46	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 06B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007143 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2183
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 MILL CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 06B004
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(255)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. RAINS CONTRACTING, INC. N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.
 4721 NORTHWEST DR 44 B & O ROAD N 3303 SULLIVAN RD
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 MALOTT WA 98829 MALOTT WA 988290340 SPOKANE WA 992100425
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100322 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
47	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	-50.00 %	500.00	140.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	
48	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 820.0000	L.F.	2,000.00 1,640.00	25.00 % 410.00	2,500.00 2,050.00	195.00 % 3,198.00	5,000.00 4,100.00	150.00 % 2,460.00	
49	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL 305.0000	S.Y.	3,000.00 915.00	33.33 % 305.00	4,000.00 1,220.00	98.33 % 899.75	5,000.00 1,525.00	66.67 % 610.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$842,641.00	39.76 %	\$1,177,634.00	64.39 %	\$1,400,000.00	66.14 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$842,641.00	39.76 %	\$1,177,634.00	64.39 %	\$1,400,000.00	66.14 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007143 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2183
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 MILL CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 06B004
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(255)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			148.84 %
			64,700.00	161,000.00	96,300.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			324.73 %
			9,300.00	39,500.00	30,200.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			100.00 %
	1075.0000		3.0000	6.0000	3,225.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-0.50 %
	1.0000		200.0000	199.0000	-1.00
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH			80.00 %
	20.0000		5.0000	9.0000	80.00
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			-50.00 %
	34300.0000		0.5000	0.2500	-8,575.00
7	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			150.00 %
	6.0000		40.0000	100.0000	360.00
			240.00	600.00	
GRADING					
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			3,150.00 %
	40.0000		2.0000	65.0000	2,520.00
			80.00	2,600.00	
DRAINAGE					
9	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			628.57 %
	540.0000		7.0000	51.0000	23,760.00
			3,780.00	27,540.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007143 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2183
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 MILL CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 06B004
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(255)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE					
10	HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP 675.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 33,750.00	96.0000 64,800.00	92.00 % 31,050.00
11	STEEL STRUCTURAL PLATE ARCH 170.0000	L.F.	1,650.0000 280,500.00	2,100.0000 357,000.00	27.27 % 76,500.00
12	CONCRETE SLOPE COLLAR	L.S.	13,000.00	9,000.00	-30.77 % -4,000.00
13	STREAMBED MATERIAL 985.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 29,550.00	98.0000 96,530.00	226.67 % 66,980.00
STRUCTURE					
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 6460.0000	C.Y.	7.0000 45,220.00	38.0000 245,480.00	442.86 % 200,260.00
15	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	L.S.	65,000.00	184,000.00	183.08 % 119,000.00
16	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
SURFACING					
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 610.0000	TON	20.0000 12,200.00	43.0000 26,230.00	115.00 % 14,030.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007143 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2183
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 MILL CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 06B004
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(255)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT						
18	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.				0.00 %
			430.00	430.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
19	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22	TON				62.50 %
	430.0000		80.0000	130.0000		
			34,400.00	55,900.00		21,500.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
20	ESC LEAD	DAY				240.00 %
	50.0000		50.0000	170.0000		
			2,500.00	8,500.00		6,000.00
21	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE				173.33 %
	0.4400		1,500.0000	4,100.0000		
			660.00	1,804.00		1,144.00
22	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.				-33.33 %
	1720.0000		3.0000	2.0000		
			5,160.00	3,440.00		-1,720.00
23	CHECK DAM	L.F.				100.00 %
	45.0000		20.0000	40.0000		
			900.00	1,800.00		900.00
24	INLET PROTECTION	EACH				300.00 %
	1.0000		50.0000	200.0000		
			50.00	200.00		150.00
25	SILT FENCE	L.F.				50.00 %
	1295.0000		4.0000	6.0000		
			5,180.00	7,770.00		2,590.00
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 06B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007143 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2183
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 MILL CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 06B004
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(255)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
27	LIVE STAKE ROW				
	357.0000	L.F.	7.0000	2.0000	-71.43 %
			2,499.00	714.00	-1,785.00
TRAFFIC					
28	EXTRUDED CURB				
	160.0000	L.F.	8.0000	14.0000	75.00 %
			1,280.00	2,240.00	960.00
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	1013.0000	L.F.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %
			20,260.00	20,260.00	0.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,700.0000	-15.00 %
			2,000.00	1,700.00	-300.00
31	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER				
	160.0000	L.F.	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %
			4,800.00	3,200.00	-1,600.00
32	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	20.0000	EACH	25.0000	72.0000	188.00 %
			500.00	1,440.00	940.00
34	PAINT LINE				
	78550.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1000	0.00 %
			7,855.00	7,855.00	0.00
35	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	328.0000	L.F.	0.5000	2.0000	300.00 %
			164.00	656.00	492.00
36	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW				
	6.0000	EACH	50.0000	104.0000	108.00 %
			300.00	624.00	324.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007143 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2183
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 MILL CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 06B004
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(255)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
37	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	9.0000	HUND	900.0000	900.0000	0.00 %
			8,100.00	8,100.00	0.00
38	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			133.33 %
			60,000.00	140,000.00	80,000.00
39	TUBULAR MARKERS				
	535.0000	EACH	30.0000	33.0000	10.00 %
			16,050.00	17,655.00	1,605.00
OTHER ITEMS					
40	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING				
		L.S.			-49.00 %
			20,000.00	10,200.00	-9,800.00
41	FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM				
		EST.			0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00	
42	TEMPORARY BYPASS SYSTEM				
		L.S.			307.69 %
			26,000.00	106,000.00	80,000.00
43	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD				
		L.S.			330.00 %
			5,000.00	21,500.00	16,500.00
44	FORCE ACCOUNT IN-CHANNEL WOODY DEBRIS				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
45	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
46	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/04/2006

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:26

PS&E JOB NO : 06B004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007143 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2183
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : US 2
 MILL CREEK
 FISH PASSAGE
 06B004
 PROJECT : STPF-0002(255)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN

BIDS OPENED ON : May 4 2006
 AWARDED ON : May 9 2006

----- 4TH BIDDER -----

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR

EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
47	SPCC PLAN					
		L.S.				-44.00 %
			1,000.00	560.00		-440.00
48	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE					
	820.0000	L.F.	2.0000	3.0000		50.00 %
			1,640.00	2,460.00		820.00
49	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL					
	305.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	1.0000		-66.67 %
			915.00	305.00		-610.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$842,641.00</u>	<u>\$1,692,000.00</u>		100.80%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$842,641.00</u>	<u>\$1,692,000.00</u>		100.80%